3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AT L A N T I C \/ E R S I ON T E R M I NATOR A 6 6 : RE SESCRIPTION S7E ST pa
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-016742 240012018 | F7 | KZ
NUMBER RS TON JEoLREETION SEED TR E | ECR-19-009780 2000N2019 | FZ | TB
F | ECR-24-198624 26JMM2024 | TB | RK
2150624-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F1 | ECR-24-222406 030012024 | AB | RK
2150624-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2150624-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 4.83 mm [.190] -
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION 1 W CTEFIE B —rs TE
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL - 1 - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ _ 1 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 039
0.99°6. 75 mm [.234-.266 INI -1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - - REFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPUCAUON ) ) ) ‘N E 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
SPECIEICATION - W ] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 37
TERMINALS APPLIEDA -] 2119791-6 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
- 1 ] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
TE lggzéw\t TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T > 180377 SCRSET. FLT PNT. M3 X 10,0 70
- W ] 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
- 1 ] 211971401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
- f ’ 216807181 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- W ] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 60
- W ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - W 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
WIRF ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -1 27 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
10 AWG 3.18+/-0.05 [.125+/-.002] 6.5 -1 217 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
12 AWG 2.824/-0.05 [ . 111+/-.002] 1.0 - 2] 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- W - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 5]
- W % 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
|!|——v!| - - ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - W 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1 ] 180351171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1803607 -1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
o ORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. - 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 27 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
A R O T2 [2 | zveousio [Sth. Sk ChP. Rows, max 6.0 | o9
/\L - W ] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S R 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 [
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER sl 170237179 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. o A 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION L7
- W 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
- W ] 1901696 -1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
- 1 ] 19016951 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
- / 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
/1IN - W ] 240644 - PLATE, REAR SHEAR (N
- - - - - [0
IN - D] 6904821 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
fWARNING NEREEN 1-1803002-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING AN B |-c217c06-6 | BLADE, SLUG g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R B B F T YRR Foyres :
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, I ] } A
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N : : 3
- - - - - /
NERREN 456429-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
77 -2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION e
I STSsEct 16 ERGE hud PR Coltaotl e Busjibe e Srck BTl | DU 23SEP20TS —> TE Connectivid
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(E;i?LEY 238EP2015 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23SEP2015 | NAME
mm U.6UO Ocean End Feed
@ E EEE %E PRODﬁUCT SPEC App ‘ \7C q J( or
i 3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
iNgtES +- . B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2150624 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVF}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e b IYPE

43.29£0.05

RAM Sc T -UP

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

reeD SPRING
SEITTING POSTTTON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- MECHANLTCAL

YOYIN costrelts :@ TE Connectivity
235EP2015 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 23SEP2015 | NaME
G0 Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE i o Applicator
2 pLC +- -
@Ez PLC +-
MECHANICAL 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO ICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
PRE FEED AIR FEED VATERTAL [ FINISH . HETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150624 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D 4 REVF}




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37



